other benefits are provided, the terms of the insurance policy or benefit plan control regardless of any statement 
contained in this manual.  

Long-Term Disability 
We provide Regular Full-time employees with Long-Term Disability coverage with a 180-day elimination period at the rate 
of sixty percent (60%) of weekly earnings not to exceed four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500) per month. Note: Any 
situation where insurance or other benefits are provided, the terms of the insurance policy or benefit plan control 
regardless of any statement contained in this manual.  

Donation of Vacation and Personal Leave Time  
We recognize that employees may experience a medically related emergency, either personally or with an immediate